

EXTRAORDINARY

No. 366 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 Nauru

G.N.No. 1136/2024

### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 01/04NRUTM/2023

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14<sup>th</sup> April 2023
- (d) Time application received: 16:07pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 01/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 03

Breath freshening preparations; deodorants for animals; soaps and detergents; dentifrices; cosmetics; perfumery; incense; false nails; false eyelashes.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1137/2024

### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 02/04NRUTM/2023

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023
- (d) Time application received: 16:07pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 02/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 05

Pharmaceutical preparations; reagent paper for medical purposes; lacteal flour for babies; dietary supplements for humans; nutritional supplements; dietetic beverages adapted for medical purposes; dietetic foods adapted for medical purposes; beverages for babies; food for babies; dietary supplements for animals; royal jelly dietary supplements; royal jelly for medical use.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1138/2024

### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 03/04NRUTM/2023

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023
- (d) Time application received: 16:07pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 03/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 29

Edible oils and fats; milk products; meat; eggs; seafood, not live; processed meat products; processed seafood products; frozen vegetables; frozen fruits; processed vegetables and fruits; fried tofu pieces (abura-age); freezedried tofu pieces (kohri-dofu); jelly made from devils' tongue root (konnyaku); soya milk; tofu; fermented soybeans (natto); processed eggs; pre-cooked curry stew, stew and soup mixes; dried flakes of laver for sprinkling on rice in hot water (ochazuke-nori); furi-kake (dried flakes of fish, meat, vegetables or seaweed); side-dish made of fermented soybean (name-mono); preserved pulses; protein foodstuffs for human consumption; fruit-based, vegetable-based, bean-based or nut-based snacks; meat extracts; chicken extracts; jellies for food, other than confectionery; edible bird's nests.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1139/2024

# TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 04/04NRUTM/2023

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

(a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED

(b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan

(c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023

(d) Time application received: 16:07pm

(e) Reference number for the application: 04/04NRUTM/2023

(f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 30

Tea; tea-based beverages; coffee; coffee-based beverages; prepared cocoa and cocoa-based beverages; ice; sweets, desserts, namely, chocolate desserts, ice cream desserts, custards (baked desserts), and snacks, namely, cereal-based snacks, corn-based snacks, maize-based snacks, rice-based snacks, wheat-based snacks and chocolate-based snacks, other than fruit-based, vegetable-based, bean-based or nut-based; bread and buns; sandwiches; baozi; hamburgers (sandwiches); pizzas; hot dog sandwiches; meat pies; unroasted coffee; cereal preparations; Chinese stuffed dumplings; Chinese steamed dumplings; sushi; fried balls of batter mix with small pieces of octopus (Takoyaki); boxed lunches consisting of rice, with added meat, fish or vegetables; ravioli; chocolate spread; flour; royal jelly for human consumption, not for medical purposes.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1140/2024

# TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 05/04NRUTM/2023

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023
- (d) Time application received: 16:07pm
- (e) Reference number for the application: 05/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 31

Wreaths of natural flowers for ceremonies or funerals; hops; vegetables, fresh; fruit, fresh; malt; animal foodstuffs; plant seeds; trees; grasses (plants); turf, natural; dried flowers; seedlings; saplings; flowers (natural); hay; potted dwarfed trees (bonsai).

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1141/2024

# TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 06/04NRUTM/2023

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023
- (d) **Time application received:** 16:07pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 06/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 32

Beer; beer flavored low-malt beverages; soft drinks; fruit juices; vegetable juices (beverages); non-alcoholic beer-flavoured beverages; extracts of hops for making beer; whey beverages; non-alcoholic beverages.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1142/2024

### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 07/04NRUTM/2023

#### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14<sup>th</sup> April 2023
- (d) **Time application received:** 16:07pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 07/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 33

Sake; Japanese white liquor (shochu); sake substitute; Japanese sweet rice-based mixed liquor (shiro-zake); naoshi (Japanese liquor); Japanese Shochu-based mixed liquor (Mirin); alcoholic fruit beverages; Japanese shochu-based beverages (Chuhai); Chinese liquors (in general); flavored liquors; alcoholic beverages, except beers; spirits (beverages); whiskey; vodka; gin; brandy; rum; liqueurs; bitters; curacao; cocktails; wine; spirit-based alcoholic beverages, except beers; liquor flavored with Japanese plum extracts; distilled beverages.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

G.N.No. 1143/2024

### TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 08/04NRUTM/2023

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023
- (d) **Time application received:** 16:07pm
- (e) **Reference number for the application:** 08/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 41

Educational and instruction services relating to arts, crafts, sports or general knowledge; arranging, conducting and organization of seminars; providing electronic publications; reference libraries of literature and documentary records; book rental; art exhibitions; arranging and planning of movies, shows, plays or musical performances; providing videos from the internet, not downloadable; movie theatre presentations or movie film production and distribution; providing digital music from the Internet, not downloadable; presentation of live show performances; direction or presentation of plays; presentation of musical performances; production of radio or television programs; production of videotape film in the field of education, culture, entertainment or sports (not for movies or television programs and not for advertising or publicity); directing of radio and television programs; operation of video and audio equipment for production of radio and television programs; organization of entertainment events excluding movies, shows, plays, musical performances, sports, horse races, bicycle races, boat races and auto races; providing audio or video studio services; providing facilities for movies, shows, plays, music or educational training; booking of seats for shows; rental of cinematographic machines and apparatus; rental of cine-films; rental of musical instruments; providing entertainment; providing information relating to recreational activities.

Date: 8<sup>th</sup> August 2024

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan

Acting Registrar of Trademarks

G.N.No. 1144/2024

# TRADEMARKS ACT 2019

[Section 10; Regulation 6]

NORT No: 09/04NRUTM/2023

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

The Registrar of Trademarks has received an application for registration of trademark as follows:

- (a) Applicant's full name: SUNTORY HOLDINGS LIMITED
- (b) Address of the applicant: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8203, Japan
- (c) Date application lodged: 14th April 2023
- (d) **Time application received:** 16:07pm
- (e) Reference number for the application: 09/04NRUTM/2023
- (f) Representation, drawing or design of mark:

Device:



(g) Goods or services for which the trademark is associated with:

International Class: 43

Providing temporary accommodation; accommodation bureaux services (hotels, boarding houses); providing food and drink; bar services; cafe services; cafeteria services; restaurant services; self-service restaurant services; snack-bar services; rental of conference rooms; providing facilities for exhibitions; rental of drinking water dispensers.

A person may lodge a notice of opposition to the Registrar within 21 days of gazettal of this Notice.

Bhavna Narayan